PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald M. Popeil	06/06/2008
Alan L. Blackus	06/06/2008
Kathryn Popeil-Gantman	06/06/2008
Lauren Popeil	06/06/2008
Shannon Popeil-Stairs	06/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.P. Inventions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1672 Waynecrest Dr.	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11425317		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-3864

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Mizer Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: 1150 Huntington Building Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1414

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 75552/00012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan L. Mizer

PATENT

500565905 **REEL: 021092 FRAME: 0207**

Total Attachments: 7

source=75552-00012_EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT_asEFILED_6-13-08#page1.tif source=75552-00012_EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT_asEFILED_6-13-08#page2.tif source=75552-00012_EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT_asEFILED_6-13-08#page3.tif source=75552-00012_EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT_asEFILED_6-13-08#page4.tif source=75552-00012_EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT_asEFILED_6-13-08#page5.tif source=75552-00012_EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT_asEFILED_6-13-08#page6.tif source=75552-00012_EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT_asEFILED_6-13-08#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 021092 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Ronald M. POPEIL

Address:

1672 Waynecrest Drive

Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Citizenship:

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Alan L. BACKUS

Address:

1660 Bel Air Road

Los Angeles, CA 90077

Citizenship:

USA

USA

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Kathryn POPEIL-GANTMAN

Address:

1062 Via Sorrento

Newbury Park, CA 91320

Citizenship:

USA

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Lauren POPEIL

Address:

437 Bonhill Road

Los Angeles, CA 90049

Citizenship:

USA

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Shannon POPEIL-STAIRS

Address:

4010 Leighton Point Road

Calabasas, CA 91301

Citizenship:

USA

1

PATENT REEL: 021092 FRAME: 0209 hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

R.P. Inventions, Inc.

Principal Place

Of Business:

1672 Waynecrest Dr.

Beverly Hills, California 90210

Corporation

of:

California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COOKING DEVICE TO DEEP FAT FRY FOODS

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/425,317, filed on June 20, 2006,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at Bevery Hilb , Grate) on this	
day of, 2008. (day) (Month) Ronald M. POPEIL	
STATE OF California)	
STATE OF California)):SS COUNTY OF Los angeles	
Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Ronald M. POPEIL to me personally know who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that t same is his free act and deed.	m, he
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 6 day of 50ne, 2008.	
(Seal) SHAHRAD KERMAN Commission # 1690075 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 24 2010	

Docket No. 75552/00012

	Signed at Burerly Hill 5,	GA (State)	_ on this
6	_day of, 200	08.	
(day)	(Month) Alan L. B.	ACKUS	
STATE COUN	E OF Califuria):SS NTY OF Los Angeles		
acknowl same is	Personally appeared before me this day, the above named redged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the us his free act and deed.	Alan L. BACKUS to me personal sees and purposes therein mention	illy known, who ed, and that the
7	In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and after the set of the se	fixed my seal, this 6 day of	
	Notary Public SHAHRAD KERMAN Commission # 1690075 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2010	bahmel /lon	

Docket No. 75552/00012

	Signed at _	Beverly Hill		(State)	on this
6	_day of	Jul	, 2008.		
(day)		(Month)	Kathryn PO	Mutua PEIL-GANTMAN	V V
STAT	E OF Cali-	foungia			·
COU	E OF Cali- NTY OF LOS):SS Anseles			
person mentio	aliy known, wh	ppeared before me this to acknowledged that he e same is his free act and o	signed the foregoing	ned Kathryn POPE instrument for the us	IL-GANTMAN to me es and purposes therein
		whereof, I have hereunto s	et my hand and affixe	ed my seal, this	day of
	(Seal)		Notary Public	and Ilem	
	N	SHAHRAD KERMAN Commission # 1690075 ofary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2010			

REEL: 021092 FRAME: 0213

Docket No. 75552/00012

Signed at	Bevery City)	Hì116	CA (State)	on this
day of	Jul	, 2008.		
(day)	(Month)	Lauren POPI	EIL EIL	l
STATE OF Californ	nzg	X	1	
COUNTY OF Los A				
Personally appea acknowledged that he signame is his free act and de	silva ine loregonie in	y, the above named <u>La</u> strument for the uses a	uren POPEIL to me personal purposes therein menti	onally known, who oned, and that the
In testimony who	ereof, I have hereunto	set my hand and affixed	my seal, this 6 day of	f
June	, 2008.		, <u></u> day o.	
(Seal)	SHAHRAD KERI Commission # 16 Notary Public - Co Los Angeles Co My Comm. Expires Sep	Notary Public MAN 90075	d /lonn	

REEL: 021092 FRAME: 0214

Signed at Severy Hills, (State) on this (City) day of Swe (Month)

Shannon POPEIL-STAIRS

STATE OF California):SS

COUNTY OFLos Anseles

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named <u>Shannon POPEIL-STAIRS</u> to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

Jahnel Ilon

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 6 day of June, 2008.

(Seal)



SHAHRAD KERMAN
Commission # 1690075
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2010